
 

 

Exposure Visit at ICAR-CIFA – 2019 

Date From where come Visitor Total 

Male Female 

09.01.19 B.F.Sc. 4th Year Students, College of Fisheries, Ludhiana, Punjab 

guided by Dr S. N. Rath, Asst Prof (9653285421) 

07 08 15 

11.01.19 Farmers from FIAC, Kakatpur Block, Puri, guided by Manmohan 

Parida, Asst Tech Manager (9439274044) 

45 00 45 

14.01.19 Students from KIIT Biotech, Patia, Bhubaneswar-24, guided by 

Dr S. Mishra (7008412749) 

60 90 150 

18.01.19 Farmers from Balod district of Chhattisgarh guided by Fisheries 

Inspector under O/o Asst Director of Fisheries (9424119434) 

24 00 24 

18.01.19 Farmers under ATMA, Polsora, Ganjam, Odisha guided by Sona 

Barik (9437473616) 

47 07 54 

19.01.19 Farmer under ATMA, Titilagarh, Bolangir, Odisha guided by 

Braja Bihari Sahoo, BTM (7008865634) 

15 00 15 

19.01.19 Farmer under ATMA, Belpahad, Bolangir, Odisha guided by 

Jayanti Sahoo (9438064104) 

54 06 60 

19.01.19 Farmers under ATMA, Loisingha, Bolangir, Odisha guided by 

Pinku Ranjan Sahoo VAW 

12 00 12 

23.01.19 Student of  Anandpur College, Anandpur, Keonjhar, Odisha 07 17 24 

28.01.19 Farmers under ATMA,Ranasthalam, Srikakulam, Andhra 

Pradesh guided by K. Chandra Rao, Asst. Director of Agriculture 

(8886614009) 

18 00 18 

31.01.19 Farmer under Harsha Trust, Hinjilikatu, Ganjam, Odisha guided 

by Sasikanta Behera, Team Leader, MSK Project (8984121921) 

15 00 15 

01.02.19 Farmers from Gariaband, Chhattisgarh guided by Dr K. K Patel, 

Veterinary Assistant Surgeon (9893695795) 

28 00 28 

04.02.19 Farmers, Jasmin, NAGRI, Ranchi, Jharkhand guided by Deepak 

Kumar (8789184856) 

50 00 50 

04.02.19 B.Sc. Zoology Student, Vijayawada,  Krishna district, A. P. guided 

by D. Uma, HoD, Dept. of Zoology (9948660752) 

00 13 13 

06.02.19 Farmers under ATMA, Korba, Chhattisgarh guided by K.R. Soni 

R.A.C.O. (9755296529) 

11 00 11 

06.02.19 Farmers from Ambikapur, Saraghuja, C.G. guided by Anil Kumar 

Ijaftar (7509660165) 

12 00 12 

13.02.19 Farmers from Jajpur, Jajpur district of Odisha guided by 

Harekrishna Nayak (9438353337) 

21 00 21 

13.02.19 Farmers from Majhi Sahi, Dhenkanal, Odisha guided by Dr 

Sasmita Behera (9438374353) 

20  20 

14.02.19 Farmers from Khajuripada, Kandhamal, Odisha, guided by 

Jagannath Barik, Asst. Agriculture Officer, Phulbani 

(9439666034) 

20 00 20 



 

 

22.02.19 Farmers under NABARD from Brahmagiri, Puri, Odisha guided 

by Kapil Ch Pradhan (9438421305) 

20 00 20 

22.02.19 Students from Silchar Municipal Board, Cachar, Assam guided 

by Dr Seba Roy (9435072417) 

14 25 39 

23.02.19 B.Sc. Students from Christ College, Cuttack, Odisha guided by Dr 

P K Rath, Lec. Zoology (9437168834) 

06 12 18 

23.02.19 B.Sc. Students from Atabira College, Bargarh, Bargarh, Odisha 

guided by Aswini Kumar Pradhan (9437242100) 

05 17 22 

23.02.19 Farmers from Balarampur, Chhattisgarh guided by Trilochan 

Kumar Mishra 

10 00 10 

28.02.19 Farmers from Purba Bardhaman, West Bengal guided by Asst. 

Director of Agril, Govt. of WB (9474750866) 

40 00 40 

12.03.19 Farmers from Daspalla, Nayagarh, Odisha guided by Pravakar 

Pradhan (97776536705) 

19 06 25 

15.03.19 SHG & Farmer Grouups from Koksara, Golamunda, Kalahandi, 

Odisha 

10 20 30 

18.03.19 Farmers under CAVS NGO, Srikakulam, Andhra Pradesh 07 18 25 

27.03.19 Farmers from Narayanpur, Chhattisgarh under Ramakrishna 

Mission Ashram guided by Swami Brahmayoganand Jee 

(9407799951) 

45 00 45 

01.05.19 Students from Raigarh, Chhattisgarh guided by Dr S K Paikray, 

Associate Prof (Extension) (7974317416) 

20 09 29 

20.05.19 B.F.Sc Student, College of Fisheries, Mangalore-2 guided by Dr 

Mansong Nan, Associate Prof. (9481854018) 

28 13 41 

11.06.19 M.Sc. students, Dept. of Zoology, Burdwan University, Burdwan-

713104, W.B. guided by Dr Koushik Ghosh, Associate Prof. 

(9434251606) 

04 11 15 

12.06.19 Farmers from Baripada (ATMA), Mayurbhanj, Odisha guided by 

Chandan Kumar Mishra, Block Technology Manager 

(9776907610) 

36 09 45 

26.06.19 Farmers from Rewa, Madhya Pradesh guided by R D Mishra, 

SADO (9589358007) 

25 00 25 

27.06.19 Farmers from Paradeep, Jagatsinghpur, Odisha guided by H. K. 

Dasmohapatra, Addl.F.O. (9438350704) 

31 01 32 

27.06.19 Students from NDRI, Kalyani, West Bengal guided by Dr Rahul 

Kumar,  Technical, NDRI, Kalyani (9466615339) 

04 03 07 

29.06.19 Students from Purnea, Bihar guided by Dr Anil Kumar, Asst. 

Prof. 

26 17 43 

02.07.19 Farmers under O/o Deputy Director, Veterinary Services 

Gariyaband,  Chhattisgarh guided by Dr S K Chndrakant, BVS, 

DDRS 

31 00 31 

09.07.19 Students, CoA, IGKV, Raipur, Chhattisgarh guided by Dr Sandeep 39 32 71 



 

 

Bhandarkar, Sr. Scientist 

30.07.19 Farmers under ATMA, Nuagaon, Nayagarh, Odisha guided by 

Ganesh Ranjan Martha, BTM, FIAC, Nuagaon 

17 08 25 

31.07.19 Farmers under ATMA, Daspalla, Nayagarh, Odisha guided by, 

BTM, FIAC, Nayagarh 

16 09 25 

02.08.19 WSHG, Kujang, Jagatisinghpur, Odisha guided by Ranjit Kumar 

Rout, AFO (9861765191) 

00 30 30 

06.08.19 WSHG, Naugaon, Jagatisinghpur, Odisha guided by Ranjit Kumar 

Rout, AFO (9861765191) 

00 27 27 

07.08.19 WSHG, Biridi, Raghunathpur, Jagatisinghpur, Odisha guided by 

Monalisha Mallick, (7504465307) 

00 30 30 

09.08.19 WSHG, Erasama, Balikuda & Jagatisinghpur, Odisha guided by 

Pritish (7205327001) 

00 30 30 

20.08.19 Students from Nabajyoti College, Bhubaneswar, Khordha, 

Odisha guided by Dhruti Sundar Jena, Lecture in Zoology 

08 14 22 

21.08.19 Progressive Farmers under O/o the Director of Fisheries, 

Assam, Meen Bhawan, Guwahati, Assam 

22 00 22 

24.08.19 Students from College of Fisheries, Rangeilunda, Berhampur, 

Ganjam, Odisha guided by Dr S K Patra, Associate Professor 

(993714708) 

10 15 25 

28.08.19 Vocational Students from Nimapara Highschool, Nimapara, Puri, 

Odisha guided by Trilochan Behera, Asst. Trg. 

(9861186662/7008090847) 

47 00 47 

30.08.19 Students from Ispat Autonomous College, Sector-16, Rourkela-

769003, Odisha guided by Pratima Biswal (8984298466) 

02 15 17 

06.09.19 Farmers from Ambikapur & Udipur Block of Surguja district of 

Chhattisgarh guided by Dr S A Khan and Dr S. K. Kanwar 

(9406129018) 

39 00 39 

11.09.19 Trainees of Fisheries Inspector, Govt. of MP guided by B L 

Ahirwar (AFO), (9424320614) 

14 06 20 

20.09.19 D D College (Auto) students from Keonjhar, Odisha guided by Dr 

Jayalaxmi Mohapatra, Asst. Prof. Zoology (9078483986) 

10 25 35 

21.09.19 Students from Dept. of Fisheries, CUTM College, Parlekhamundi 

guided by Sambit Swain, Asst. Prof. & HoD (8249906550) 

22 13 35 

24.09.19 MSRLM Officials, Etapalli, Gadchindi, Maharastra guided by Ram 

P. Wagasmade (9404272912) 

08 03 11 

24.09.19 Trainee Scientist from ICAR-CIWA, Bhubaneswar guided by 

Gayatri Mohanty, Scientist (Coordinator) (9438133024) 

03 20 23 

28.09.19 Students from Rangeilunda, Ganjam, Odisha guided by Dr N K 

Sial, Asst. Prof (9861935559) 

11 27 38 

15.10.19 Farmers from Ranapur, Nayagarah, Odisha guided by Manas 

Ranjan Srichandan, BTM (8328978223) 

36 00 36 



 

 

17.10.19 Research Students from St. Xavier College, Ranchi, Jharkhand 

guided by Maces Baila (9934399147) 

05 06 11 

18.10.19 WSHG members from Rajkanika, Kendrapara, Odisha guided by 

Umesh Ch. Mahapatra, O/o DFO, Kendrapara (9938775721) 

00 60 60 

18.10.19 WSHG members from Mahanga & Sawpur, Cuttack, Odisha 

guided by Sudhansu Ranjan Ojha, AFO, Mahanga (8249052132) 

00 60 60 

19.10.19 WSHG members from Kendrapara Block, Kendrapara, Odisha 

guided by Umesh Ch. Mahapatra, O/o DFO, Kendrapara 

(9938775721) 

00 50 50 

23.10.19 Farmer from Bhadrak Block, Bhadrak, Odisha guided by Ranjan 

Ku Guru, AFO (9861907466) 

48 02 50 

23.10.19 WSHG members from Rajnagar, Kendrapara, Odisha guided by 

Umesh Ch. Mahapatra, O/o DFO, Kendrapara (9938775721) 

00 60 60 

25.10.19 Students from N.B.U., Siliguri, Darjiling, W.B. 04 23 27 

31.10.19 WSHG, Marshaghai, Kendrapara, Odisha 00 40 40 

01.11.19 WSHG members from Tangi-Choudwar, Baranga, Cuttack Sadar, 

etc, Cuttack, Odisha guided by Laxmi Priya Sethy, AFO 

(8249246496) 

05 50 55 

06.11.19 Students from CUTM, Gosani, Gajpati, Odisha guided by 

Chinmaya Jena, Asst.Prof. (8280301145) 

31 43 74 

07.11.19 Students from DPS Kalinga, Cuttack, Odisha guided by Jolly 

Praveen, Coordinator (9040272635) 

72 53 125 

08.11.19 Students from DPS Kalinga, Cuttack, Odisha guided by Anuja 

Mohapatra, PRT Teacher (9437633075) 

70 88 158 

08.11.19 Students from Mass.A, CVTM-PKD, Paralakhemundi, Gajapati, 

Odisha guided by Ajaya Kumar Prusty (8763192349) 

54 34 88 

14.11.19 Students from SSVM, Pipili, Puri, Odisha, guided by Jasodhara 

Rath, Teacher (9040664190) 

27 27 54 

15.11.19 Students from GBPUA&T, Pantnagar, U.S.Nagar, Uttarakhand 

guided by D. Rajib, Assoc.Prof. (9412327100) 

05 07 12 

20.11.19 Officials under, ATMA, Anupur, M.P. guided by Smt. Misha Sinha, 

Dy. Project Director (9165309876) 

04 02 06 

21.11.19 Students from Dept. of Forestry, OUAT, Bhubaneswar, Khordha 

guided by Dr T C Mohanty, Asst. Prof. 

30 10 40 

22.11.19 Farmer from Odagaon, Nayagarh, Odisha guided by Manoj 

Kumar Behera, AFO (9438626884/ 9090273057) 

20 00 20 

22.11.19 Students from Baripada, Mayurbhanj, Odisha guided by Dr 

Anjali Parida, Lecture in Zoology (9692178664) 

31 31 62 

23.11.19 Students from Krishna Murty World School, Cuttack, Odisha 

guided by Ruth Mathew, Coordinator (8249773647) 

43 50 93 

23.11.19 Farmer from Vilaigarh, Chhatishgar, Kirtanlal Aditya 

(9753784747) 

02 00 02 



 

 

26.11.19 Farmer from CAFAD, Vardhwan, West Bengal 46 00 46 

29.11.19 WSHG group from Rajnagar, Kendrapara, Odisha guided by 

Sailendra Swain  (8895437959) 

03 34 37 

03.12.19 WSHG group from Kakatpur, Puri, Odisha guided by Bijayalaxmi 

Dalai (9937790132) 

01 15 16 

04.12.19 Students from Ratnagiri, Maharashtra guided by Dr Ajay S Desai 

(9860288777) 

15 24 39 

04.12.19 Students from Thoothukudi, Tamil Nadu guided by T. 

Ravikumar, Asst. Prof. TN Fy Univ. (8610228033) 

24 24 48 

05.12.19 Farmers from Baliapal, Balasore, Odisha guided by Bibhudatta 

Das, BTM, Baliapal (9938950752) 

43 17 60 

06.12.19 Farmers from Digapahandi, Ganjam, Odisha guided by Nikhil Ku 

Maharana (9668715501) 

03 26 29 

11.12.19 Fisheries Student from CUTM, Pralakhemundi, Gajapati, Odisha 

guided by Sambit Swain, HoD(Fy) (8249906550) 

29 06 35 

11.12.19 Farmers from Korea district of Chhattisgarh guided by Ravindra 

Sharma (9977189988) 

14 00 14 

13.12.19 Fish farmers under ATMA, Chakkapad, Kandhamal, Odisha 

guided by Radha Raman Sharma, BTM (8763181089) 

12 04 16 

13.12.19 School Children from Cuttack Odisha guided by Bismanavy 

Moharana, Accounts Officer (9861465443) 

60 40 100 

24.12.19 FIAC farmers, Anandpur, Keonjhar, Odisha guided by 

Soumyasmita Priadarshini, FEO, Anandpur Block (9437232234) 

30 20 50 

27.12.19 FIAC farmers, Banspal, Keonjhar, Odisha guided by Prafulla Ku 

Naik, AFO (9556148548) 

30 09 39 

27.12.19 FIAC farmers from K. Nagar, Dhenkanal, Odisha guided by 

Sushree Samata Swain (7978636177) 

16 03 19 

28.12.19 Students of Latur, Maharashtra guided by Tamlak Aims, T. Asst. 

Prof. (9822194961) 

14 07 21 

29.12.19 Senior Level Officer under Directorate of Fisheries, Odisha, 

Cuttack escorted by Sri Sanjay Tamuli, FDO 

05 00 05 


